



UNITED STATES  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION  
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

AUG 22 1991

Data Computer Corporation of America  
ATTN: Thomas Hutchens  
P.O. Box 2665  
Columbia, MD 21045

Dear Mr. Hutchens:

Subject: Contract No. NRC-39-89-133, Task Order #6 Modification No. 9

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$20,000.00 which increases the obligated amount from \$502,804.40 to \$582,804.40. Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

The fourth paragraph, first sentence, of the deinitization letter is revised to read as follows:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is \$582,804.40 of which \$542,026.69 represents the reimbursable costs and the amount of \$40,771.71 represents the fixed fee."

All other terms and conditions of the subject task order, including the ceiling amount of \$683,582.62 remain unchanged.

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Deborah Boyd, Contract Administrator on (301) 492-7125.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Mary Jo Mattia".

Mary Jo Mattia, Contracting Officer  
Contract Administration Branch No. 2  
Division of Contracts and  
Property Management  
Office of Administration

Enclosure:  
As stated

cc: U.S. Small Business Administration  
Baltimore District Office  
10 N. Calvert St.  
Baltimore, MD 21202

9108260313 910822  
PDR CONTR  
NRC-39-89-133 PDR